

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: C
 Project No.: RRP CIBO 10(1)
 Project Name: GOOSE LOOP ROAD

State: AZ
 County: LA PAZ
 U.S. FISH & WILDLIFE SERVICE

Opened at: FHWA-Arizona Division Office
 By: Roman Moreno
 Date: 02/06/02

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____ /s/ _____

Title: _____ Contracting Officer _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: _____ Awarded Schedule D _____ Date: _____ 02/15/02 _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
A&S PAVING, INC. 4755 SOUTH 12TH AVENUE TUCSON, AZ 85714	314,797.50	
SANCHEZ GRADING 5070 W. 6TH STREET, SUITE 176 FRESNO, CA 93710	316,305.00	
LARRANAGA TRUCKING AND CONSTRUCTION P.O. BOX 1604 ALTURAS, CA 96101	327,330.50	
RBG CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC 6810 NORTH 56TH AVENUE GLENDALE, AZ 85301-3312	353,541.08	
AU AUTHUM KI, INC. 1301 E. UNIVERSITY DRIVE, SUIT TEMPE, AZ 85281	396,596.00	
GMC ENTERPRISES, INC. 139 N. COTTON STREET EL PASO, TX 79901	532,880.00	
Engineer's Estimate	241,210.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/21/02

Schedule: C
 Project No.: RRP CIBO 10(1)
 Project Name: GOOSE LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		A&S PAVING, INC.	ALL	15,500.00	15,500.00
		SANCHEZ GRADING		17,000.00	17,000.00
		LARRANAGA TRUCKING AND CONSTRUCTION		7,760.00	7,760.00
		RBG CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC		33,362.00	33,362.00
		AU AUTHUM KI, INC.		15,000.00	15,000.00
		GMC ENTERPRISES, INC.		15,525.00	15,525.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		26,000.00	26,000.00
15209	HOOR	MISCELLANEOUS SURVEY AND STAKING			
		A&S PAVING, INC.	56	205.00	11,480.00
		SANCHEZ GRADING		150.00	8,400.00
		LARRANAGA TRUCKING AND CONSTRUCTION		198.00	11,088.00
		RBG CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC		196.60	11,009.60
		AU AUTHUM KI, INC.		195.00	10,920.00
		GMC ENTERPRISES, INC.		290.00	16,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	7,000.00
15401	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		A&S PAVING, INC.	ALL	2,600.00	2,600.00
		SANCHEZ GRADING		7,000.00	7,000.00
		LARRANAGA TRUCKING AND CONSTRUCTION		4,000.00	4,000.00
		RBG CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC		7,089.43	7,089.43
		AU AUTHUM KI, INC.		5,265.00	5,265.00
		GMC ENTERPRISES, INC.		7,800.00	7,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	4,000.00
15715	LPSM	SOIL EROSION CONTROL			
		A&S PAVING, INC.	ALL	325.00	325.00
		SANCHEZ GRADING		1,000.00	1,000.00
		LARRANAGA TRUCKING AND CONSTRUCTION		1,000.00	1,000.00
		RBG CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC		11,766.06	11,766.06
		AU AUTHUM KI, INC.		1,755.00	1,755.00
		GMC ENTERPRISES, INC.		4,000.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	1,500.00
20301B	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGNS			
		A&S PAVING, INC.	2	50.00	100.00
		SANCHEZ GRADING		150.00	300.00
		LARRANAGA TRUCKING AND CONSTRUCTION		100.00	200.00
		RBG CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC		107.24	214.48
		AU AUTHUM KI, INC.		88.00	176.00
		GMC ENTERPRISES, INC.		135.00	270.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/21/02

Schedule: C
 Project No.: RRP CIBO 10(1)
 Project Name: GOOSE LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	500.00
20403	CUYD	UNCLASSIFIED BORROW			
		A&S PAVING, INC.	900	12.41	11,169.00
		SANCHEZ GRADING		6.00	5,400.00
		LARRANAGA TRUCKING AND CONSTRUCTION		5.00	4,500.00
		RBG CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC		4.17	3,753.00
		AU AUTHUM KI, INC.		7.00	6,300.00
		GMC ENTERPRISES, INC.		8.00	7,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	13,500.00
30301	STA	ROAD RECONDITIONING			
		A&S PAVING, INC.	149	285.00	42,465.00
		SANCHEZ GRADING		300.00	44,700.00
		LARRANAGA TRUCKING AND CONSTRUCTION		192.00	28,608.00
		RBG CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC		95.32	14,202.68
		AU AUTHUM KI, INC.		305.00	45,445.00
		GMC ENTERPRISES, INC.		345.00	51,405.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	11,920.00
30802B	TON	ROADWAY AGGREGATE METHOD 2			
		A&S PAVING, INC.	10,970	20.25	222,142.50
		SANCHEZ GRADING		20.50	224,885.00
		LARRANAGA TRUCKING AND CONSTRUCTION		23.85	261,634.50
		RBG CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC		23.59	258,782.30
		AU AUTHUM KI, INC.		27.50	301,675.00
		GMC ENTERPRISES, INC.		38.00	416,860.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	164,550.00
60201M	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		A&S PAVING, INC.	48	42.00	2,016.00
		SANCHEZ GRADING		50.00	2,400.00
		LARRANAGA TRUCKING AND CONSTRUCTION		50.00	2,400.00
		RBG CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC		47.66	2,287.68
		AU AUTHUM KI, INC.		59.00	2,832.00
		GMC ENTERPRISES, INC.		80.00	3,840.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	2,880.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/21/02

Schedule: C
 Project No.: RRP CIBO 10(1)
 Project Name: GOOSE LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60206M	EACH	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		A&S PAVING, INC.	2	225.00	450.00
		SANCHEZ GRADING		300.00	600.00
		LARRANAGA TRUCKING AND CONSTRUCTION		500.00	1,000.00
		RBG CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC		262.13	524.26
		AU AUTHUM KI, INC.		702.00	1,404.00
		GMC ENTERPRISES, INC.		850.00	1,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	600.00
62201LB	HOUR	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE			
		A&S PAVING, INC.	20	95.00	1,900.00
		SANCHEZ GRADING		100.00	2,000.00
		LARRANAGA TRUCKING AND CONSTRUCTION		125.00	2,500.00
		RBG CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC		107.24	2,144.80
		AU AUTHUM KI, INC.		106.00	2,120.00
		GMC ENTERPRISES, INC.		120.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	2,500.00
62301	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
		A&S PAVING, INC.	24	25.00	600.00
		SANCHEZ GRADING		30.00	720.00
		LARRANAGA TRUCKING AND CONSTRUCTION		35.00	840.00
		RBG CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC		25.02	600.48
		AU AUTHUM KI, INC.		30.00	720.00
		GMC ENTERPRISES, INC.		35.00	840.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	960.00
63301	EACH	SIGN INSTALLATION			
		A&S PAVING, INC.	6	175.00	1,050.00
		SANCHEZ GRADING		150.00	900.00
		LARRANAGA TRUCKING AND CONSTRUCTION		200.00	1,200.00
		RBG CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC		327.66	1,965.96
		AU AUTHUM KI, INC.		351.00	2,106.00
		GMC ENTERPRISES, INC.		400.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	1,800.00
63501	LPSM	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		A&S PAVING, INC.	ALL	3,000.00	3,000.00
		SANCHEZ GRADING		1,000.00	1,000.00
		LARRANAGA TRUCKING AND CONSTRUCTION		600.00	600.00
		RBG CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC		5,838.35	5,838.35
		AU AUTHUM KI, INC.		878.00	878.00
		GMC ENTERPRISES, INC.		2,400.00	2,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/21/02

Schedule: C
Project No.: RRP CIBO 10(1)
Project Name: GOOSE LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
				3,500.00	3,500.00